

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10553 OF 2019

Jagubai Jaganath Patil & ors. .Petitioners

Vs.

Vasudha Construction Company & ors. .Respondents

Mr. Vagish Mishra a/w Mr. Amit Dubey, Mr. Deeshank Doshi & Mr. Siddhesh Rajput i/b. Law Counsellors, Advocate, for the Petitioners

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 17.12.2019

P. C.

. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners.

2. The principal grievance of the Petitioners is that Clause 31 of the Agreement entered into between the parties has not been complied with.

3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **27.01.2020**. Hamdast permitted. Notice to indicate that an endeavour shall be made to dispose of the Petition finally at the stage of admission, even if none appears for the Respondents. In addition to Court notice, Advocate for the Petitioners, to serve the Respondents by Advocate's notice alongwith a copy of today's order and file Affidavit of service before the returnable date. Spare copies to be supplied within one week from today, failing which the Petition shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution.

4. The learned Civil Judge, Senior Division, Kalyan, District -
Thane is requested to defer the hearing of Special Civil Suit No. 13 of
2018 after 27.01.2020.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)