

nsc.

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.10553 OF 2019

Jagubai Jaganath Patil and Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Vasudha Construction Company

Through its Partners.

...Respondents

Mr. Vagish Mishra and Mr. Siddhesh Rajput /b Law Counsellors, for the
Petitioners.

Mr. A. A. Garge i/b Mr. J. H. Oak, for the Respondents.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY, 2020

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks continuation of the
ad-interim relief granted earlier.
3. Stand over to 9th March, 2020.
4. Accordingly, the trial Court is requested to defer the hearing of
the Suit, after 9th March, 2020.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.