

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10553 OF 2019

Jagubai Jaganath Patil & Ors. ... Petitioners
Vs.
Vasudha Construction Company
Through its Partners
1A. Milind Vasant Vani & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr.Vagish Mishra i/b. Law Counsellors for Petitioners.
Mr.J.H. Oak for Respondents.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 9th March 2020.**

PC. :

- 1] Learned counsel for the respondents, on instructions, submitted that, the parties herein are trying to explore the possibility of amicable settlement.
- 2] By consent of learned counsel for the parties, stand over to 31st March 2020. To be placed under the caption of "Settlement".
- 3] Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]